Decree of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on implementation of the Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan on Electronic Signature and Electronic Document

1. to delete the word "digital" from subparagraph "m" of Article 3.10 of the Regulations on National Deposit System approved by Decree №580 of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated May 14, 1997.

2. to determine that:

- 2.1. the Ministry of Communications and Information Technologies of the Republic of Azerbaijan carries out powers of the "relevant executive bodies" set forth in Articles 1.1.14, 8, 9.1, 9.3, 9.4, 9.6, 9.7, 16.0.3, 17.1.3, 17.3.7, 17.3.8, 17.3.9, 19.2, 19.4, 19.5, 31.4, 33.1, 33.2, 33.3 (except issues mentioned in Article 33.3.3) of the Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan on Electronic signature and electronic document;
- 2.2. the powers of the "relevant executive bodies" set forth in Article 33.3- of the said Law in connection with issues stipulated in Article 33.3.3 are carried out by the Ministry of Communications and Information Technologies of the Republic of Azerbaijan and Ministry of National Security of the Republic of Azerbaijan within their competence.
- 3. This Decree becomes effective from the date of its signing.

Ilham ALIYEV

President of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Baku city, June 3, 2005

№ 246.

Issued in newspaper «Azerbaijan» (11 June 2005, № 132) («VneshExpertService» LLC).

Issued in the «Collection of Laws of the Republic of Azerbaijan (30 June 2005, № 6, article 483) («VneshExpertService» LLC).